
Hudson Valley Golden Retriever

Sunday, November 13, 2016

T2B  

Ken Fairchild Judge:

4 2Jump Height = # of dogs

4001 Jethro, Pomeranian, Deborah PoeT2BP

4002 Jenny, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Diane PolitoT2BP

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8002 Maybelle, All American, Deborah PoeT2B

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12015 Suzette, English Cocker Spaniel, Sarah StuurmanT2BP

12016 Ollie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa JohnsonT2BP

16 7Jump Height = # of dogs

16014 Bennie, Australian Shepherd, Melinda MossT2BP

16020 Sassafras, All American, Sarah JohnsonT2BP

16022 Tela, All American, Julie SoucyT2BP

16001 Cooper, Field Spaniel, Lisa SchaeferT2B

16002 Guy, English Cocker Spaniel, Fred BrazeilT2B

16015 Mickey, Shetland Sheepdog, Janine KelsoT2B

16030 Ratchet, Rat Terrier, Nancy CushT2B

20 13Jump Height = # of dogs

20026 Ganesha, Standard Poodle, Russell ThorpeT2BP

20047 Eric, Collie, Julie FrankeT2BP

20056 Bullet, Collie, Julie FrankeT2BP

20001 Rosy, Australian Shepherd, Ellen HalperinT2B

20010 Twist, Golden Retriever, Susan Knapp-CookT2B

20011 Perri, Golden Retriever, Barbara VergaT2B

20019 Po, Golden Retriever, Ray DesmaraisT2B

20022 Kyan, Border Collie, Deborah SalernoT2B

20028 Flirt, Golden Retriever, Christine MieleT2B

20051 Suede, Border Collie, Samantha AlmeidaT2B

20053 Courageous, Labrador Retriever, Chris CiardelliT2B

20060 Dolce, Australian Shepherd, Donna HessT2B

20064 Maddie, Australian Shepherd, Donna HessT2B

24 5Jump Height = # of dogs

24002 Ivy, Golden Retriever, Susan Knapp-CookT2B

24005 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettT2B

24006 Shambhu, Standard Poodle, Russell ThorpeT2B

24010 Serenity, Rottweiler, Danielle BrechterT2B

24014 Scope, Labrador Retriever, Sarah StuurmanT2B

Standard Excellent/Masters/P

Ken Fairchild Judge:

4 3Jump Height = # of dogs

4001 Jethro, Pomeranian, Deborah PoeAXPB

4002 Jenny, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Diane PolitoAXPB

4003 Barley, Scottish Terrier, Kathleen ZetcherAXPB

8 5Jump Height = # of dogs

8003 Annie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Laura 

Bollenbach

AXPA

8004 Catcher, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXPB

8005 Owen, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Norbert KowalAXPB

8001 Bones, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXB

8002 Maybelle, All American, Deborah PoeAXB

12 7Jump Height = # of dogs

12001 Fiona, Border Terrier, Kathy HunterAXA

12013 Cali, Shetland Sheepdog, Linda WoodAXA

12002 Winnie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa JohnsonAXB

12004 Bella, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXB

12005 Peregrine, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa 

Johnson

AXB

12006 Rosie Cotton, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Barbara MillerAXB

12007 AJ, Parson Russell Terrier, Janice KaufmanAXB

16 9Jump Height = # of dogs

16001 Cooper, Field Spaniel, Lisa SchaeferAXA

16012 Bodhi, Australian Shepherd, Melinda MossAXPB

16020 Sassafras, All American, Sarah JohnsonAXPB

16002 Guy, English Cocker Spaniel, Fred BrazeilAXB

16003 Clash, Border Collie, Kathy Hunter AXB

16008 Lira, Australian Shepherd, Judi SchachteAXB

16009 Roc-It, Shetland Sheepdog, Debra JanssenAXB

16011 Eva, Border Collie, Diane PolitoAXB

16030 Ratchet, Rat Terrier, Nancy CushAXB

20 35Jump Height = # of dogs

20023 Tomas, German Shepherd Dog, Cathleen HodorAXPA

20048 Ace, Collie, Caryl JerseyAXPA

20001 Rosy, Australian Shepherd, Ellen HalperinAXA

20002 Matilda, Golden Retriever, Christine MieleAXA

20003 Cersei, Golden Retriever, Ray DesmaraisAXA

20028 Flirt, Golden Retriever, Christine MieleAXA

Page 1 of  4This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER..



Hudson Valley Golden Retriever
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20031 Gemma, Golden Retriever, Alyson FugeAXA

20032 Carley, Golden Retriever, Lori  Vought-NicklinAXA

20044 Ringo, All American, Raphael DavisonAXA

20046 Bret, Golden Retriever, Beth KoferlAXA

20026 Ganesha, Standard Poodle, Russell ThorpeAXPB

20070 Chowder, Catahoula Leopard dog, Nancy CushAXPB

20006 Dreamer, Belgian Malinois, Nancy SconzaAXB

20007 Drew, Australian Shepherd, Ellen HalperinAXB

20009 Kindle, Golden Retriever, Phoebe TeramotoAXB

20010 Twist, Golden Retriever, Susan Knapp-CookAXB

20011 Perri, Golden Retriever, Barbara VergaAXB

20012 Tillie, Labrador Retriever, Alexandra BradleyAXB

20013 Rhubarb, Golden Retriever, Henry RinesAXB

20014 Smartie Pantz, Golden Retriever, Jean OwenAXB

20015 Vilya, Border Collie, Barbara MillerAXB

20018 Flyer, Golden Retriever, Diana HenryAXB

20019 Po, Golden Retriever, Ray DesmaraisAXB

20022 Kyan, Border Collie, Deborah SalernoAXB

20034 Ziggy, Border Collie, Samantha AlmeidaAXB

20035 Caol Ila, Bearded Collie, Ruth BrydenAXB

20037 Scorch, Border Collie, Stephen McKayAXB

20038 Summit, Australian Shepherd, Judi SchachteAXB

20039 Sin, Labrador Retriever, Michele TorokAXB

20041 Kinsale, Portuguese Water Dog, Mary NottinghamAXB

20043 Desmo, Border Collie, Dennis BrownAXB

20060 Dolce, Australian Shepherd, Donna HessAXB

20061 Walker, Australian Shepherd, Beth GeregAXB

20062 Pilot, Border Collie, Carol DiClementiAXB

20090 Time Bandit, Border Collie, Annie PyleAXB

24 11Jump Height = # of dogs

24011 Muse, Labrador Retriever, Michele TorokAXA

24002 Ivy, Golden Retriever, Susan Knapp-CookAXB

24003 Tempo, Border Collie, Linda HussonAXB

24004 Buzz, Golden Retriever, Susan UsherAXB

24005 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettAXB

24006 Shambhu, Standard Poodle, Russell ThorpeAXB

24007 Cruise, Golden Retriever, Blanche WisniewskiAXB

24008 Quid, Border Collie, Barbara MillerAXB

24009 Heist, Belgian Tervuren, M Nicole FischerAXB

24010 Serenity, Rottweiler, Danielle BrechterAXB

24013 Tangle, Afghan Hound, Diane BaumanAXB

26 1Jump Height = # of dogs

26001 Dezi, Border Collie, Linda HussonAXB

Standard Novice A/B/P

Ken Fairchild Judge:

16 2Jump Height = # of dogs

16022 Tela, All American, Julie SoucyNAP

16023 Zoe, Golden Retriever, Jan AndersonNAP

20 6Jump Height = # of dogs

20056 Bullet, Collie, Julie FrankeNAP

20057 Koda Bear, Alaskan Malamute, Patricia BryceNAP

20053 Courageous, Labrador Retriever, Chris CiardelliNAB

20054 Leah, Border Collie, Dennis BrownNAB

20055 Spur, Australian Shepherd, Deborah SalernoNAB

20064 Maddie, Australian Shepherd, Donna HessNAB

Standard Open/Open P

Ken Fairchild Judge:

16 4Jump Height = # of dogs

16014 Bennie, Australian Shepherd, Melinda MossOAP

16017 Shiloh, Alaskan Malamute, Patricia BryceOAP

16015 Mickey, Shetland Sheepdog, Janine KelsoOA

16021 Charlie, Staffordshire Bull Terrier, Andrea KilkennyOA

20 6Jump Height = # of dogs

20047 Eric, Collie, Julie FrankeOAP

20049 King, Alaskan Malamute, Patricia BryceOAP

20045 Jacqui, Golden Retriever, Alyson FugeOA

20050 Ziva, Collie, Butch JerseyOA

20051 Suede, Border Collie, Samantha AlmeidaOA

20063 Mattie, Australian Shepherd, Beth GeregOA

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24014 Scope, Labrador Retriever, Sarah StuurmanOA

Premier Standard  

Ken Fairchild Judge:

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8002 Maybelle, All American, Deborah PoePAD

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs
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12007 AJ, Parson Russell Terrier, Janice KaufmanPAD

16 1Jump Height = # of dogs

16002 Guy, English Cocker Spaniel, Fred BrazeilPAD

20 10Jump Height = # of dogs

20026 Ganesha, Standard Poodle, Russell ThorpePADP

20070 Chowder, Catahoula Leopard dog, Nancy CushPADP

20006 Dreamer, Belgian Malinois, Nancy SconzaPAD

20007 Drew, Australian Shepherd, Ellen HalperinPAD

20010 Twist, Golden Retriever, Susan Knapp-CookPAD

20013 Rhubarb, Golden Retriever, Henry RinesPAD

20018 Flyer, Golden Retriever, Diana HenryPAD

20022 Kyan, Border Collie, Deborah SalernoPAD

20034 Ziggy, Border Collie, Samantha AlmeidaPAD

20037 Scorch, Border Collie, Stephen McKayPAD

24 6Jump Height = # of dogs

24005 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettPAD

24006 Shambhu, Standard Poodle, Russell ThorpePAD

24008 Quid, Border Collie, Barbara MillerPAD

24009 Heist, Belgian Tervuren, M Nicole FischerPAD

24010 Serenity, Rottweiler, Danielle BrechterPAD

24013 Tangle, Afghan Hound, Diane BaumanPAD

Jumpers Excellent/Masters/P

Ken Fairchild Judge:

4 3Jump Height = # of dogs

4001 Jethro, Pomeranian, Deborah PoeAJPB

4002 Jenny, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Diane PolitoAJPB

4003 Barley, Scottish Terrier, Kathleen ZetcherAJPB

8 5Jump Height = # of dogs

8003 Annie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Laura 

Bollenbach

AJPB

8004 Catcher, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAJPB

8005 Owen, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Norbert KowalAJPB

8001 Bones, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXJB

8002 Maybelle, All American, Deborah PoeAXJB

12 6Jump Height = # of dogs

12015 Suzette, English Cocker Spaniel, Sarah StuurmanAJPA

12001 Fiona, Border Terrier, Kathy HunterAXJB

12002 Winnie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa JohnsonAXJB

12004 Bella, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXJB

12005 Peregrine, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa 

Johnson

AXJB

12007 AJ, Parson Russell Terrier, Janice KaufmanAXJB

16 10Jump Height = # of dogs

16012 Bodhi, Australian Shepherd, Melinda MossAJPA

16022 Tela, All American, Julie SoucyAJPA

16030 Ratchet, Rat Terrier, Nancy CushAXJA

16020 Sassafras, All American, Sarah JohnsonAJPB

16001 Cooper, Field Spaniel, Lisa SchaeferAXJB

16002 Guy, English Cocker Spaniel, Fred BrazeilAXJB

16003 Clash, Border Collie, Kathy Hunter AXJB

16008 Lira, Australian Shepherd, Judi SchachteAXJB

16009 Roc-It, Shetland Sheepdog, Debra JanssenAXJB

16011 Eva, Border Collie, Diane PolitoAXJB

20 32Jump Height = # of dogs

20023 Tomas, German Shepherd Dog, Cathleen HodorAJPA

20003 Cersei, Golden Retriever, Ray DesmaraisAXJA

20031 Gemma, Golden Retriever, Alyson FugeAXJA

20044 Ringo, All American, Raphael DavisonAXJA

20050 Ziva, Collie, Butch JerseyAXJA

20026 Ganesha, Standard Poodle, Russell ThorpeAJPB

20027 Ruse, Standard Poodle, M Nicole Fischer  AJPB

20070 Chowder, Catahoula Leopard dog, Nancy CushAJPB

20002 Matilda, Golden Retriever, Christine MieleAXJB

20006 Dreamer, Belgian Malinois, Nancy SconzaAXJB

20007 Drew, Australian Shepherd, Ellen HalperinAXJB

20009 Kindle, Golden Retriever, Phoebe TeramotoAXJB

20010 Twist, Golden Retriever, Susan Knapp-CookAXJB

20011 Perri, Golden Retriever, Barbara VergaAXJB

20012 Tillie, Labrador Retriever, Alexandra BradleyAXJB

20013 Rhubarb, Golden Retriever, Henry RinesAXJB

20014 Smartie Pantz, Golden Retriever, Jean OwenAXJB

20015 Vilya, Border Collie, Barbara MillerAXJB

20018 Flyer, Golden Retriever, Diana HenryAXJB

20019 Po, Golden Retriever, Ray DesmaraisAXJB

20022 Kyan, Border Collie, Deborah SalernoAXJB

20034 Ziggy, Border Collie, Samantha AlmeidaAXJB

20035 Caol Ila, Bearded Collie, Ruth BrydenAXJB

20037 Scorch, Border Collie, Stephen McKayAXJB

20038 Summit, Australian Shepherd, Judi SchachteAXJB

20039 Sin, Labrador Retriever, Michele TorokAXJB

20041 Kinsale, Portuguese Water Dog, Mary NottinghamAXJB

Page 3 of  4This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER..



Hudson Valley Golden Retriever

Sunday, November 13, 2016

20043 Desmo, Border Collie, Dennis BrownAXJB

20060 Dolce, Australian Shepherd, Donna HessAXJB

20061 Walker, Australian Shepherd, Beth GeregAXJB

20062 Pilot, Border Collie, Carol DiClementiAXJB

20090 Time Bandit, Border Collie, Annie PyleAXJB

24 12Jump Height = # of dogs

24011 Muse, Labrador Retriever, Michele TorokAXJA

24014 Scope, Labrador Retriever, Sarah StuurmanAXJA

24002 Ivy, Golden Retriever, Susan Knapp-CookAXJB

24003 Tempo, Border Collie, Linda HussonAXJB

24004 Buzz, Golden Retriever, Susan UsherAXJB

24005 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettAXJB

24006 Shambhu, Standard Poodle, Russell ThorpeAXJB

24007 Cruise, Golden Retriever, Blanche WisniewskiAXJB

24008 Quid, Border Collie, Barbara MillerAXJB

24009 Heist, Belgian Tervuren, M Nicole FischerAXJB

24010 Serenity, Rottweiler, Danielle BrechterAXJB

24013 Tangle, Afghan Hound, Diane BaumanAXJB

26 1Jump Height = # of dogs

26001 Dezi, Border Collie, Linda HussonAXJB

Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Ken Fairchild Judge:

16 4Jump Height = # of dogs

16017 Shiloh, Alaskan Malamute, Patricia BryceNAJP

16023 Zoe, Golden Retriever, Jan AndersonNAJP

16015 Mickey, Shetland Sheepdog, Janine KelsoNAJB

16021 Charlie, Staffordshire Bull Terrier, Andrea KilkennyNAJB

20 7Jump Height = # of dogs

20056 Bullet, Collie, Julie FrankeNAJP

20057 Koda Bear, Alaskan Malamute, Patricia BryceNAJP

20052 Cao Runn, Bearded Collie, Ruth BrydenNAJB

20053 Courageous, Labrador Retriever, Chris CiardelliNAJB

20055 Spur, Australian Shepherd, Deborah SalernoNAJB

20058 Pixel, Border Collie, Annie PyleNAJB

20064 Maddie, Australian Shepherd, Donna HessNAJB

Jumpers Open/Open P

Ken Fairchild Judge:

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12014 Daisy, All American, Sarah JohnsonOJP

12013 Cali, Shetland Sheepdog, Linda WoodOAJ

16 1Jump Height = # of dogs

16014 Bennie, Australian Shepherd, Melinda MossOJP

20 12Jump Height = # of dogs

20047 Eric, Collie, Julie FrankeOJP

20048 Ace, Collie, Caryl JerseyOJP

20049 King, Alaskan Malamute, Patricia BryceOJP

20059 Nugget, Siberian Husky, Nancy GorresOJP

20001 Rosy, Australian Shepherd, Ellen HalperinOAJ

20028 Flirt, Golden Retriever, Christine MieleOAJ

20032 Carley, Golden Retriever, Lori  Vought-NicklinOAJ

20045 Jacqui, Golden Retriever, Alyson FugeOAJ

20046 Bret, Golden Retriever, Beth KoferlOAJ

20051 Suede, Border Collie, Samantha AlmeidaOAJ

20054 Leah, Border Collie, Dennis BrownOAJ

20063 Mattie, Australian Shepherd, Beth GeregOAJ

Page 4 of  4This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER..


